
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)sS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on July 8, 2011 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated July 7,2011 in Docket No. 11-0279 (Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a 

Ameren Illinois Resuspension Order was served electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th 
day of July A.D. 2011. 

O""OIAi. ilAL 
ELIZABETH A. ROLANDO 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT& OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-8·2011 
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Jackie K. Voiles  

Ameren Illinois Company 

  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

200 W. Washington St.  

Springfield. IL 62701-1117  * 

mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 

 

Edward C. Fitzhenry & Matthew R. Tomc 

Ameren Illinois Company 

  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

1901 Chouteau Ave.  

PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 

mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 

mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 

 

Albert D. Sturtevant & Rebecca L. Segal 

Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren 

Illinois  

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP  

22 W. Washington, Ste. 1500  

Chicago, IL 60602  * 

mailto:sturtevant@carpenterlipps.com 

mailto:segal@carpenterlipps.com 

 

Christopher Kennedy, Mark A. Whitt 

  & Betsey Lyon 

Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren 

Illinois  

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP  

280 Plaza, Ste. 1300  

280 N. High St.  

Columbus, OH 43215  * 

mailto:kennedy@carpenterlipps.com 

mailto:whitt@carpenterlipps.com 

mailto:lyon@carpenterlipps.com 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 

  Christie Redd Hicks, Chris Thomas 

  & Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Janice A. Dale, Michael R. Borovik, 

  & Erica Randall 

Public Utilities Bureau  

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:mborovik@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

 

Kurt J. Boehm 

Atty. for Kroger Co.  

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry  

36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510  

Cincinnati, OH 45202  * 

mailto:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

 

Kevin Higgins 

Energy Strategies, LLC  

Parkside Towers  

215 S. State St., Ste. 200  

Salt Lake City, UT 84111  * 

mailto:khiggins@energystrat.com 

 

Eric Robertson, Ryan Robertson 

  & Drew Rankin 

Attys. for IIEC  

Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  

1939 Delmar Ave.  

P.O. Box 735  

Granite City, IL 62040  * 

mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 

mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

mailto:drankin@lrklaw.com 

 

Conrad Reddick 

Atty. for IIEC  

1015 Crest  

Wheaton, IL 60187-6271  * 

mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 

 

Jeffrey D. Adkisson 

Grain & Feed Association  

3521 Hollis Dr.  

Springfield, IL 62711-9440  * 

mailto:jeffa@gfai.org 

 

William P. Streeter 

Atty. for Grain and Feed Association of Illinois  

Hasselberg Williams Grebe Snodgrass & Birdsall  

124 SW Adams, Ste. 360  

Peoria, IL 61602  * 

mailto:wstreeter@hwgsb.com 
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Christopher N. Skey, Christopher J. Townsend 

  & Michael R. Strong 

Attys. for Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc.  

DLA Piper LLP (US)  

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 

mailto:Christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 

mailto:michael.strong@dlapiper.com 

 

Vincent A. Parisi 

General Counsel  

Atty. for Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc.  

6100 Emerald Pkwy.  

Dublin, OH 43016  * 

mailto:vparisi@igsenergy.com 

 

John B. Coffman 

Atty. for AARP  

John B. Coffman, LLC  

871 Tuxedo Blvd.  

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044  * 

mailto:john@johncoffman.net 

 

Scott Musser 

AARP Illinois  

300 W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl.  

Springfield, IL 62704  * 

mailto:smusser@aarp.org 

 

Caitlin A. Cline, Mark W. DeMonte 

  & Christopher W. Flynn 

Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company  

  d/b/a Ameren Illinois  

Jones Day  

77 W. Wacker Dr.  

Chicago, IL 60647  * 

mailto:cacline@jonesday.com 

mailto:mdemonte@jonesday.com 

mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 

 

Alan R. Jenkins 

Atty. for the Commercial Group  

Jenkins at Law, LLC  

2265 Roswell Rd., Ste. 100  

Marietta, GA 30062  * 

mailto:aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Erika Dominick, Paralegal  

Legal Dept.  

Ameren Services Company  

1901 Chouteau Ave.  

PO Box 66149  

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 

mailto:edominick@ameren.com 

 

David J. Effron 

12 Pond Path  

North Hampton, NH 03862 

mailto:djeffron@aol.com 

 

Scott J. Rubin 

Law Office of Scott J. Rubin  

333 Oak Lane  

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 

mailto:scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 

 

Thomas J. Butler 

Dominion Retail, Inc.  

501 Martindale St., Ste,. 400  

Pittsburgh, PA 15212  * 

mailto:thomas.j.butler@dom.com 

 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 

for Ameren Illinois Company  

  d/b/a Ameren Illinois  

Carpenter Lipps & Leland, LLP  

22 W. Washington St., Ste. 1500  

Chicago, IL 60602 

mailto:ratcliffe@carpenterlipps.com 

 

Philip Rukosuev, Case Manager  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:prukosue@icc.illinois.gov 

 

John L. Sagone 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

 

James V. Olivero & Janis Von Qualen 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 


